Two-wire Serial
EEPROM
with Permanent
and Reversible
Software Write
Protect
2K (256 x 8)
AT34C02B

2. “U” designates Green package + RoHS compliant.
3. “H” designates Green package + RoHS compliant, with NiPdAu Lead Finish.
AT34C02B Ordering Information(1)
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
AT34C02BN-10SU-1.7(2)
AT34C02B-10TU-1.7(2)
AT34C02BY6-10YH-1.7(3)
AT34C02BU3-10UU-1.7(2)
8S1
8A2
8Y6
8U3-1
Lead-free/Halogen-free/
Industrial Temperature
(–40°C to 85°C)
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline Package (JEDEC SOIC)
8A2 8-lead, 0.170" Wide, Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
8Y6 8-lead, 2.00 mm x 3.00 mm Body, 0.50 mm Pitch, Ultra Thin Mini-MAP, Dual No Lead Package (DFN), (MLP 2x3 mm)
8U3-1 8-ball, die Ball Grid Array Package (dBGA2)
Options
–1.7 Low Voltage (1.7V to 3.6V)
15
3417E–SEEPR–1/07
Packaging Information
8S1 – JEDEC SOIC
1150 E. Cheyenne Mtn. Blvd.
Colorado Springs, CO  80906
TITLE DRAWING NO.
R
REV.
Note:
10/7/03
8S1, 8-lead (0.150" Wide Body), Plastic Gull Wing
Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8S1 B
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure = mm)
SYMBOL MIN NOM MAX NOTE
A1 0.10 – 0.25
 These drawings are for general information only. Refer to JEDEC Drawing MS-012, Variation AA for proper dimensions, tolerances, datums, etc.
A 1.35 – 1.75
b 0.31 – 0.51
C 0.17 – 0.25
D 4.80 – 5.00
E1 3.81 – 3.99
E 5.79 – 6.20
e 1.27 BSC
L 0.40 – 1.27
  ∅ 0˚ – 8˚
∅
Top View
End View
Side View
e B
D
A
A1
N
E
1
C
E1
L
16 AT34C02B
3417E–SEEPR–1/07
AT34C02B
8A2 – TSSOP
2325 Orchard Parkway